RJ(ARJ2)
 2
RJ-RELAYS
SMD RELAYS
WITH 8GHz CAPABILITIES
14.0
.551
9.00

Humidity 5 to 85% R.H.
Unit weight Approx. 3 g .11 oz
ORDERING INFORMATION
2Ex. ARJ
Contact arrangement Terminal shapeOperating function Packing styleCoil voltage (DC)
Nil: Standard PC board terminal
A: Surface-mount terminal
2: 2 Form C 0: Single side stable
2: 2 coil latching
Nil: Carton packing
X: Tape end reel packing
    (picked from 1/2/3-pin side)
Z: Tape and reel packing (picked
from 6/7/8-pin side)
03 : 3V
4H: 4.5V
12 : 12V
24 : 24V
Note: Tape and reel packing symbol “-Z” is not marked on the relay. “X” type tape and reel packing (picked from 1/2/3-pin side) is
         also available. Suffix “X” instead of “Z”.
rj.fm  2 y [ W  Q O O P N X P P œ @ ˛ j œ @ O P P S S “
RJ(ARJ2)
3
TYPES AND COIL DATA (at 20
°
C 68
°
F)
1. Standard PC board terminal
• Packing of standard PC board terminal: 50 pcs. in an inner package (carton); 500 pcs. in an outer package
2. Surface-mount terminal
• Packing of surface-mount terminal: 50 pcs. in an inner package (carton); 500 pcs. in an outer package
• Packing of surface-mount terminal: 500 pcs. in an inner package (tape and reel); 500 pcs. in an outer package
Operating
function
Coil Rating,
V DC
Part No. Pick-up voltage,
V DC (max.)
(initial)
Drop-out voltage,
V DC (min.)
(initial)
Nominal operating
current, mA
(
±
10%)
Coil resistance,
Ω
 (
±
10%)
Nominal
operating
power, mW
Max. allowable
voltage, V DCStandard PC
board terminal
Single side
stable
3 ARJ2003 2.25 0.3 66.6 45 200 3.3
4.5 ARJ204H 3.375 0.45 44.4 101.2 200 4.95
12 ARJ2012 9 1.2 16.6 720 200 13.2
24 ARJ2024 18 2.4 8.3 2,880 200 26.4
Operating
function
Coil Rating,
V DC
Part No. Set voltage,
V DC (max.)